
Song 143

Kyra Crawford / Crystal Menchan

Main Hall
Bible Reading:  Riley Riettie
Initial Call:  Jacey Eudy / Lisa Eudy
Return Visit:  Daisy Alcantara / Cheryl Cabrera
Talk:  Jose Santiago

Opening Comments (1 min.)

Bible Reading: Grayson Eudy

Return Visit: Betty Santiago / Kim Myers

Talk: Nathan Walker

Song 91

Working With Jehovah's Witnesses (8 min.)

Congregation Bible Study (30 min.) Anthony Page

Concluding Comments (3 min.)

Song 29

Fernando Gomez

7:57-8:01

8:02-8:05

8:06-8:10

8:11-8:16

8:22-8:30

8:37-9:07

9:07-9:10

end 9:15

Study 2:  Conversational Manner

Study 3:  Use of Questions

Study 12:  Warmth and Empathy

Study 10:  Modulation

Dismiss Aux. Class:  Antoine Goode

Aux. classroom
Talk:  Dayton Young

1. 
2. 

1. 
2. 

Initial Call:

Preview of Next Week:

Announcements:
1. 
2. 

Spiritual Gems

Juan Rivera

William Lasarso

"Is Manual Work Beneath You?"

7:46-7:56

7:36-7:46

(4 min.) Discuss the back page of the Enjoy Life Forever! brochure, and
offer a Bible study.

(5 min.) Theme: See Good for Your Hard Work.

(4 min.) Ne 3:15-24

Daniel Menchan

Chairman

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Daniel Menchan

Chairman:

Prayer:

Chris KimseyPrayer:

Conductor:

Chris KimseyReader:

(3 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Respond to a common
objection.

1. 
2. 

July 31 - August 6 NEHEMIAH 3-4



Song 17

Jacey Eudy / Lisa Eudy

Main Hall
Bible Reading:  Joaquin Cabrera
Initial Call:  Brandon Cabrera / Dennis Couvetier
Return Visit:  Damien Jerez / William Wasileff
Bible Study:  Alesia Page / Paulina Rodriguez

Opening Comments (1 min.)

Bible Reading: Riley Riettie

Return Visit: Daisy Alcantara / Cheryl Cabrera

Talk: Jose Santiago

Song 90

"They Work Hard to Serve Us" (15 min.)

Congregation Bible Study (30 min.) Walt Moore

Concluding Comments (3 min.)

Song 35

Antoine Goode

7:57-8:01

8:02-8:05

8:06-8:10

8:11-8:16

8:22-8:37

8:37-9:07

9:07-9:10

end 9:15

Study 2:  Conversational Manner

Study 9:  Appropriate Use of Visual Aids

Study 6:  Scripture Application Made Clear

Study 20:  Effective Conclusion

Dismiss Aux. Class:  Gerald Walker

Aux. classroom

1. 
2. 

1. 
2. 

Initial Call:

Preview of Next Week:

Announcements:
1. 
2. 

Spiritual Gems

Rodney Riettie

Benjamin Santos

"Nehemiah Wanted to Serve, Not Be Served"

7:46-7:56

7:36-7:46

(4 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Offer the Enjoy Life
Forever! brochure.

(5 min.) Theme: Successful Evangelizers Assist One Another.

(4 min.) Ne 5:1-13

Matthew Myers

Chairman

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Matthew Myers

Chairman:

Prayer:

Rodney RiettiePrayer:

Conductor:

Doug MooreReader:

(3 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Introduce and discuss
(but do not play) the video Why Study the Bible?

1. 
2. 

August 7-13 NEHEMIAH 5-7



Song 110

Brandon Cabrera / Dennis Couvetier

Main Hall
Bible Reading:  Francis Alcantara
Initial Call:  Madison Capo / Yvette Wasileff
Return Visit:  Gabby Rivera / Jazmin Rodriguez
Talk:  Lucas Capo

Opening Comments (1 min.)

Bible Reading: Joaquin Cabrera

Return Visit: Damien Jerez / William Wasileff

Bible Study: Alesia Page / Paulina Rodriguez

Song 132

"You Can Contribute to Your Family's Joy" (15 min.)

Congregation Bible Study (30 min.) Robbert Wood

Concluding Comments (3 min.)

Song 123

Wesley Burgess

7:57-8:01

8:02-8:05

8:06-8:10

8:11-8:16

8:22-8:37

8:37-9:07

9:07-9:10

end 9:15

Study 10:  Modulation

Study 13:  Practical Value Made Clear

Study 11:  Enthusiasm

Study 8:  Illustrations That Teach

Dismiss Aux. Class:

Aux. classroom
Talk:  Sky Alcantara

1. 
2. 

1. 
2. 

Initial Call:

Preview of Next Week:

Announcements:
1. 
2. 

Spiritual Gems

Gerald Walker

Antoine Goode

"The Joy of Jehovah Is Your Stronghold"

7:46-7:56

7:36-7:46

(4 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Invite the person to a
meeting, and introduce and discuss (but do not play) the video What
Happens at a Kingdom Hall?

(5 min.) lff lesson 11 point 5 and Some People Say

(4 min.) Ne 8:1-12

Jason Capo

Chairman

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Jason Capo

Chairman:

Prayer:

Israel AliceaPrayer:

Conductor:

Brian JerezReader:

(3 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Offer a publication
from the Teaching Toolbox.

1. 
2. 

August 14-20 NEHEMIAH 8-9



Song 37

Madison Capo / Yvette Wasileff

Main Hall
Bible Reading:  Brandon Rivas
Initial Call:  Malachi Jerez / Benjamin Santos
Return Visit:  Marlo Walker / Jillian Couvetier
Bible Study:  Israel Alicea / HB Bryant

Opening Comments (1 min.)

Bible Reading: Francis Alcantara

Return Visit: Gabby Rivera / Jazmin Rodriguez

Talk: Lucas Capo

Song 81

"What Are Your Goals for the New Service Year?" (10 min.)

Congregation Bible Study (30 min.) Jason Capo

Concluding Comments (3 min.)

Song 92

Fernando Gomez

Walt Moore

7:57-8:01

8:02-8:05

8:06-8:10

8:11-8:16

8:22-8:32

8:32-8:37"Special Campaign to Publicize God's Kingdom in
September!" (5 min.)

8:37-9:07

9:07-9:10

end 9:15

Study 5:  Accurate Reading

Study 1:  Effective Introduction

Study 4:  Scriptures Properly Introduced

Study 20:  Effective Conclusion

Dismiss Aux. Class:  Robbert Wood

Aux. classroom

1. 
2. 

1. 
2. 

Initial Call:

Preview of Next Week:

Announcements:
1. 
2. 

Spiritual Gems

Daniel Menchan

Juan Rivera

"They Made Personal Sacrifices for Jehovah"

7:46-7:56

7:36-7:46

(4 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Offer the Enjoy Life
Forever! brochure, and briefly consider "How to Get the Most Out of
These Bible Lessons."

(5 min.) Theme: Sacrifices That Please God Today.

(4 min.) Ne 10:28-39

Anthony Page

Chairman

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Anthony Page

Chairman:

Prayer:

William WasileffPrayer:

Conductor:

William WasileffReader:

(3 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Invite the person to a
meeting, and introduce and discuss (but do not play) the video What
Happens at a Kingdom Hall?

1. 
2. 

August 21-27 NEHEMIAH 10-11



Song 34

Malachi Jerez / Benjamin Santos

Nothing to display

Opening Comments (1 min.)

Bible Reading: Brandon Rivas

Return Visit: Marlo Walker / Jillian Couvetier

Bible Study: Israel Alicea / HB Bryant

Song 108

Congregation Bible Study (30 min.) Gerald Walker

Concluding Comments (3 min.)

Song 84

Frankie Rodriguez

7:57-8:01

8:02-8:05

8:06-8:10

8:11-8:16

8:27-8:37"Imitate Jehovah's Loyal Love" (10 min.)

8:37-9:07

9:07-9:10

end 9:15

Study 2:  Conversational Manner

Study 16:  Upbuilding and Positive

Study 3:  Use of Questions

Study 20:  Effective Conclusion

Dismiss Aux. Class:

1. 
2. 

1. 
2. 

Initial Call:

Preview of Next Week:

Announcements:
1. 
2. 

Spiritual Gems

Robbert Wood

Wesley Burgess

"Be Loyal to Jehovah When Choosing Friends"

7:46-7:56

7:36-7:46

(4 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Tell the person about
our Bible study program, and leave a Bible course contact card.

(5 min.) lff lesson 11 summary, review, and goal

(4 min.) Ne 12:27-39

Arnaldo Rodriguez

Chairman

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Arnaldo Rodriguez

Chairman:

Prayer:

William LasarsoPrayer:

Conductor:
Reader:

(3 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Tell the person about
our website, and leave a jw.org contact card.

1. 
2. 

August 28 - September 3 NEHEMIAH 12-13


